900438699 02/08/2018

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM461386

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/10/2017
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900432539

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tsubaki E&M Co.		10/10/2017	Corporation: JAPAN

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tsubakimoto Chain Co.	
Street Address:	3-3-3, Nakanoshima, Kita-ku	
City:	Osaka	
State/Country:	APAN	
Entity Type:	Corporation: JAPAN	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4158787	ECHT-FLEX
Registration Number:	4243755	WORM POWER DRIVE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2022937060

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2022937060 Email: tm@sughrue.com

**Correspondent Name:** Leigh Ann Lindquist-Sughrue Mion, PLLC Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20037-3213

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: D4900

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Leigh Ann Lindquist

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20037-3213

**NAME OF SUBMITTER:** Leigh Ann Lindquist SIGNATURE: /lal/

DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2018			
Fotal Attachments: 19				
source=D4900 Merger w Cert. of Trans	(Signed)#page1.tif			
source=D4900 Merger w Cert. of Trans	(Signed)#page2.tif			
source=D4900 Merger w Cert. of Trans	(Signed)#page3.tif			
source=D4900 Merger w Cert. of Trans	(Signed)#page4.tif			
source=D4900 Merger w Cert. of Trans	(Signed)#page5.tif			
source=D4900 Merger w Cert. of Trans	(Signed)#page6.tif			
source=D4900 Merger w Cert. of Trans	(Signed)#page7.tif			
source=D4900 Merger w Cert. of Trans	(Signed)#page8.tif			
source=D4900 Merger w Cert. of Trans	(Signed)#page9.tif			
source=D4900 Merger w Cert. of Trans	(Signed)#page10.tif			
source=D4900 Merger w Cert. of Trans	(Signed)#page11.tif			
source=D4900 Merger w Cert. of Trans	(Signed)#page12.tif			
source=D4900 Merger w Cert. of Trans	(Signed)#page13.tif			
source=D4900 Merger w Cert. of Trans	(Signed)#page14.tif			
source=D4900 Merger w Cert. of Trans	(Signed)#page15.tif			
source=D4900 Merger w Cert. of Trans	(Signed)#page16.tif			
source=D4900 Merger w Cert. of Trans	(Signed)#page17.tif			
source=D4900 Merger w Cert. of Trans	(Signed)#page18.tif			
source=D4900 Merger w Cert. of Trans	(Signed)#page19.tif			

### 履歴事項全部証明書

大阪市北区中之島三丁目3番3号 株式会社椿本チエイン

会社法人等番号	1 2 0 0 - 0 1 - 0 0 2 1 8 8		
<b>商</b> 号	株式会社椿本チエイン		
本《店	大阪市北区小松原町2番4号	平成15年	7月 1日移転
		平成15年	7月 8日登記
	大阪市北区中之島三丁目3番3号	平成18年	8月 7日移転
		平成18年	8月 7日登記
公告をする方法	電子公告とする。 http://www.tsubakimot o.jp/ir/ ただし、事故その他やむを得ない事由によって 電子公告による公告をすることができない場合		6月29日変更
会社成立の年月日	は、日本経済新聞に掲載して行う。 昭和16年1月31日	十成18年	7月13日登記
E 65	<ol> <li>各種動力伝動装置および同付属品の製造販売なら で設置工事の請負。</li> <li>各種輸送機械器具、同付属品の製造販売なら び設置工事の請負。</li> <li>各種電気電子機器、同付属品の製造販売なら び設置工事の請負。</li> <li>建築工事の設計、施工、監理の請負。</li> <li>前各号関連商品の輸入販売。</li> <li>前各号の付帯事業ならびに出資。</li> </ol>	びに輸送機械装	
単元株式数	1000株		<u> </u>
発行可能株式総数	2億9900万株		
発行済株式の総数並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 1 億 9 1 4 0 万 6 9 6 9 株		
資本金の額	金170億7667万9589円		
株主名簿管理人の 氏名又は名称及び 住所並びに営業所	東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目4番1号 三井住友信託銀行株式会社 大阪市中央区北浜四丁目5番33号 三井住友信託銀行株式会社 証券代行部		

整理番号 み096942

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 1/9

		平成24年	4月 1日変更	平成24年	4月 2日登記
役員に関する事項	取締役	藤原原	_透	平成25年	6月27日重任
				平成25年	7月10日登記
	取締役	藤原	透	平成26年	6月27日重任
	(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)			平成26年	7月10日登記
	取締役	藤原	透	平成27年	6月26日重任
			Hill programmy walking a company of the company of	平成27年	7月 9日登記
				平成28年	6月29日退任
	<u> </u>			平成28年	7月11日登記
Section Sectio	取締役	矢 嶋 英	<u>敏</u>	平成25年	6月27日重任
	(社外取締役)			平成25年	7月10日登記
	取締役	矢 嶋 英	<u>敏</u>	平成26年	6月27日重任
	(社外取締役)			平成26年	7月10日登記
	取締役	矢 嶋 英	<u>-                                    </u>	平成27年	6月26日重任
The second secon				平成27年	7月 9日登記
	取締役	矢 嶋 英	_ <u>敏</u>	平成28年	6月29日重任
				平成28年	7月11日登記
	取締役	矢 嶋 英	敏	平成29年	6月29日重任 
				平成29年	7月12日登記

	937-985-59-1-531 - 641 - 611 - 611-51 1 627 D1 1	TO 10 TO 10 MINUS WELLOW BOOK TO SEE CO. A SECTION OF THE SECTION	
	取締役	<u>長</u>	平成25年 6月27日重任
			平成25年 7月10日登記
	取締役	長	平成26年 6月27日重任
			平成26年 7月10日登記
	<u>取締役</u>	長男	平成27年 6月26日重任
			平成27年 7月 9日登記
	取締役	<b>長</b>	平成28年 6月29日重任
			平成28年 7月11日登記
	取締役	<b>B 9</b>	平成29年 6月29日重任
			平成29年 7月12日登記
A Control of the Cont	取締役	鈴木、恭	平成25年 6月27日重任
			平成25年 7月10日登記
	取締役	鈴 木 恭	平成26年 6月27日重任
	ASSESSMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF		平成26年 7月10日登記
The state of the s	取締役	<u>鈴 木 恭</u>	平成27年 6月26日重任
10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			平成27年 7月 9日登記
	取締役	鈴木、恭	平成28年 6月29日重任
			平成28年 7月11日登記
	取締役	<b>鈴</b> 木恭	平成29年 6月29日重任
			平成29年 7月12日登記
			100亿分十一7312日豆品

			<ul> <li>Fig. 10 SEGMANN AND SEGMENT OF SEGMENT OF</li></ul>
	取締役	山 本 哲 也	平成25年 6月27日重任
			平成25年 7月10日登記
	取締役	山 本 哲 也	平成26年 6月27日重任
			平成26年 7月10日登記
	取締役	山本哲也	平成27年 6月26日重任
			平成27年 7月 9日登記
	取締役	山 本 哲 也	平成28年 6月29日重任
			平成28年 7月11日登記
	取締役	山本哲也	平成29年 6月29日重任
		THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT O	平成29年 7月12日登記
	取締役	春名為	平成25年 6月27日就任
	The control of the co		平成25年 7月10日登記
	取締役	春。名。秀、昭	平成26年 6月27日重任
			平成26年 7月10日登記
A Company of the Comp	取締役	春名。秀昭	平成27年 6月26日重任
			平成27年 7月 9日登記
	取締役	春。名 秀 昭	平成28年 6月29日重任
			平成28年 7月11日登記
	取締役	春名秀昭	平成29年 6月29日重任
			平成29年 7月12日登記
	I to a second se		

取締役	阿部修	司	平成25年 6月27日就
(社外取締役)			平成25年 7月10日至
取締役	阿部修	司	平成26年 6月27日重
(社外取締役)			平成26年 7月10日翌
取締役	阿部修	<u>司</u>	平成27年 6月26日重
1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2			平成27年 7月 9日登
取締役	阿部修	<u></u> <u>司</u>	平成28年 6月29日重
			平成28年 7月11日翌
取締役	阿部修	司	平成29年 6月29日重
			平成29年 7月12日登
<u>取締役</u>	松浦。哲	文	平成26年 6月27日前
			平成26年 7月10日登
取締役	松浦哲	<u>文</u>	平成27年 6月26日重
			平成27年 7月 9日登
取締役	松浦哲	<u>文</u>	平成28年 6月29日重
			平成28年 7月11日登
			平成29年 6月29日退
			平成29年 7月12日登
取締役	大原	靖	平成26年 6月27日劇
			平成 2 6 年 7 月 1 0 日登
取締役	大原	靖	平成27年 6月26日重
			平成 2 7年 7月 9日登
取締役	大 原	靖	平成28年 6月29日重
			平成28年 7月11日登
取締役	大。原	<b></b>	平成29年 6月29日重
			平成29年 7月12日登

整理番号 み096942

\* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

取締役 川口博正	平成28年 6月29日就
	平成28年 7月11日登
取締役   川 口 博 正	平成29年 6月29日重
	平成29年 7月12日登
取締役 古世憲二	平成29年 6月29日就
	平成29年 7月12日登
取締役 安藤 圭 一	平成29年 6月29日就
	平成29年 7月12日登
埼玉県飯能市大字双柳 9 3 8 番地 2 代表取締役 長 勇	平成25年 6月27日重
代表取締役 長 勇 明	平成25年 7月10日登
埼玉県飯能市大字双柳938番地2	平成26年 6月27日重
<u>代表取締役</u> <u>長 勇</u>	平成26年 7月10日登
埼玉県飯能市大字双柳938番地2	平成27年 6月26日重
<u>代表取締役</u> <u>長 勇</u>	平成27年 7月 9日登
埼玉県飯能市大字双柳938番地2	平成28年 6月29日重
 人 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一	平成28年 7月11日登
埼玉県飯能市大字双柳938番地2	平成29年 6月29日重
代表取締役  長  勇	平成29年 7月12日登
埼玉県所沢市御幸町1番16-1009号所沢	平成26年 6月27日就
スカイライズタワー       代表取締役     原     透	平成26年 7月10日登
埼玉県所沢市御幸町1番16-1009号所沢	平成27年 6月26日重
スカイライズタワー	平成27年 7月 9日登
	平成28年 6月29日退
	平成28年 7月11日登

整理番号 み096942

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 6/9

兵庫県芦屋市呉川町 5番 1 7号	平成27年 6月26日就
代表取締役 大原靖	平成27年 7月 9日登記
兵庫県芦屋市呉川町5番17号	平成28年 6月29日重
代表取締役 大原 靖	平成28年 7月11日登記
兵庫県芦屋市呉川町5番17号	平成29年 6月29日重
代表取締役    大  原  靖	平成29年 7月12日登
監査役 徳 田 勝	平成24年 6月28日重
(社外監査役)	平成24年 7月10日登
## 1.11	平成28年 6月29日退1
	平成28年 7月11日登
監査役 渡邊隆文	平成24年 6月28日重
(社外監査役)	平成24年 7月10日登
<u> 監査役                                   </u>	平成28年 6月29日重
(社外監査役)	平成28年 7月11日登
	平成29年 6月29日辞
	平成29年 7月12日登
<u>監査役</u> 竹 村 雅 弘	平成23年 6月29日重
	平成23年 7月11日登
	平成27年 6月26日退
	平成27年 7月 9日登
監査役 富田喜久男	平成24年 6月28日就6
	平成24年 7月10日登
監査役 富田喜久男	平成28年 6月29日重
	平成28年 7月11日登
· 監査役 小 林 均	平成27年 6月26日就

	監査役	碩 省 三	平成28年 6月29日就任
	(社外監査役)		平成28年 7月11日登記
	監査役	内 藤 秀 文	平成29年 6月29日就任
	(社外監査役)		平成29年 7月12日登記
	会計監査人	新日本有限責任監査法人	平成25年 6月27日重任
			平成25年 7月10日登記
	会計監査人	新日本有限責任監査法人	平成26年 6月27日重任
			平成26年 7月10日登記
	会計監査人	新日本有限責任監査法人	平成27年 6月26日重任
			平成27年 7月 9日登記
	会計監査人	新日本有限責任監査法人	平成28年 6月29日重任
			平成28年 7月11日登記
	会計監査人	新日本有限責任監査法人	平成29年 6月29日重任
			平成29年 7月12日登記
非業務執行取締役 等の会社に対する 責任の制限に関す る規定	法第423条第 し、当該契約に 当会社は、会社 法第423条第	上法第427条第1項の規定によ 第1項の賠償責任を限定する契約 上基づく責任の限度額は、法令が 上法第427条第1項の規定によ 第1項の賠償責任を限定する契約 上基づく責任の限度額は、法令が 平成25年 6月27日設定	を締結することができる。ただ 規定する額とする。 り、社外監査役との間に、会社 を締結することができる。ただ
吸収合併	平成29年10 を合併	)月1日京都府長岡京市神足暮角	1番地1株式会社ツバキE&M 平成29年10月 2日登記
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会	<b>≹社</b>	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監査役設置会社		平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記

整理番号 み096942 \* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

監査役会設置会社 に関する事項	監査役会設置会社 平成18年 7月13	日登記
会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	会計監査人設置会社 平成18年 7月13	日登記
登記記録に関する 事項	平成元年法務省令第15号附則第3項の規定により 平成12年 4月20	日移記

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明 した書面である。 (大阪法務局管轄)

平成29年10月18日

大阪法務局 登記官

Œ



整理番号 み096942

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。



(Translation)

#### Certificate of all historical matters

3-3-3, Nakanoshima, Kita-ku, Osaka, Japan TSUBAKIMOTO CHAIN CO.

Corporation Registration No.	1200-01-002188		
Trade Name	TSUBAKIMOTO CHAIN CO.		
Head Office	2-4, Komatsubara cho, Kita-ku, Osaka, Japan	July 1, 2003 Changed July 8, 2003 Registered	
	3-3-3, Nakanoshima, Kita-ku, Osaka, Japan	August 7, 2006 Changed August 7, 2006 Registered	
Method of public notification	Electric Public Notice http://www.tsubakimoto.jp/ir/ In the event that the Company cannot give a public notice in electronic form due to any accident or any other unavoidable cause, such public notice shall be inserted in the Nihon Keizai Shimbun.  July 13, 2006 Register		
Date of Incorporation	January 31,1941		
Purpose	<ol> <li>Manufacture and sales of various variable speed drives and related parts;</li> <li>Manufacture and sales of various handling equipment and related parts along with the subcontracted design, construction, and installation of handling equipment;</li> <li>Manufacture and sales of various electric and electronic equipment and related parts, along with the subcontracted design, construction, and installation of electric equipment;</li> <li>Construction design, execution, and management;</li> <li>Import and sales of above-mentioned items;</li> <li>Businesses and investment related to the above-mentioned items</li> </ol>		
Share Units	1,000 Shares		
Total Number of Authorized Shares	299,000,000 shares		
Total Number of Issued Share, class of share and its number	Total Number of Issued Shares 191,406,969 shares		
Amounts of stated Capital	17,076,679,589 yen		
Trade name, Address and Office of Administrator of Shareholder Registry	4-1, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Bank, Limited 5-33, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka, Japan Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Bank, Limited Stock Transfer Agency Business Planning Dept.		

(Legal Affairs Bureau's)

Reference Number 2 098065

\*Underline indicates deleted items

3-3-3, Nakanoshima, Kita-ku, Osaka, Japan TSUBAKIMOTO CHAIN CO.

	April 1, 2012 Changed	April 2, 2012 Registered
Provisions relating to directors	Director Toru Fujiwara	June 27, 2013 Reappointed
to directors		July 10, 2013 Registered
	Divoctor Toru Eujimore	June 27, 2014 Reappointed
	<u>Director Toru Fujiwara</u>	July 10, 2014 Registered
	Director Toru Fujiwara	June 26, 2015 Reappointed
	Director Toru Fujiwara	July 9, 2015 Registered
		June 29, 2016 Retired
		July 11, 2016 Registered
	Director Hidetoshi Yajima	June 27, 2013 Reappointed
	( Outside Director )	July 10, 2013 Registered
	Director Hidetoshi Yajima (Outside Director)	June 27, 2014 Reappointed
		July 10, 2014 Registered
	Br. J. Hill C. L. V.	June 26, 2015 Reappointed
	<u>Director Hidetoshi Yajima</u>	July 9, 2015 Registered
	<u>Director Hidetoshi Yajima</u>	June 29, 2016 Reappointed
		July 11, 2016 Registered
	Dinester Hidekeeki Veiine	June 29, 2017 Reappointed
	Director Hidetoshi Yajima	July 12, 2017 Registered

(Legal Affairs Bureau's) Reference Number か 098065

\*Underline indicates deleted items

2/9

	Director Isamu Osa	June 27, 2013 Reappointed
		July 10, 2013 Registered
	Director Isamu Osa	June 27, 2014 Reappointed
		July 10, 2014 Registered
	Director Isamu Osa	June 26, 2015 Reappointed
		July 9, 2015 Registered
	Director Japany Co.	June 29, 2016 Reappointed
	<u>Director Isamu Osa</u>	July 11, 2016 Registered
	Director Isamu Osa	June 29, 2017 Reappointed
		July 12, 2017 Registered
	<u>Director Tadasu Suzuki</u>	June 27, 2013 Reappointed
		July 10, 2013 Registered
	<u>Director Tadasu Suzuki</u>	June 27, 2014 Reappointed
		July 10, 2014 Registered
	<u>Director Tadasu Suzuki</u>	June 26, 2015 Reappointed
		July 9, 2015 Registered
	Director Tadasu Suzuki	June 29, 2016 Reappointed
		July 11, 2016 Registered
	Divertor Todayı Curuld	June 29, 2017 Reappointed
	Director Tadasu Suzuki	July 12, 2017 Registered
**************************************		

(Legal Affairs Bureau's) Reference Number か 098065

\*Underline indicates deleted items

	Director Tetsuya Yamamoto	June 27, 2013 Reappointed
		July 10, 2013 Registered
	<u>Director Tetsuya Yamamoto</u>	June 27, 2014 Reappointed
		July 10, 2014 Registered
	Director Tatawa Vancounts	June 26, 2015 Reappointed
	<u>Director Tetsuya Yamamoto</u>	July 9, 2015 Registered
	Director Totalina Vamemete	June 29, 2016 Reappointed
	<u>Director Tetsuya Yamamoto</u>	July 11, 2016 Registered
	Director Tetsuya Yamamoto	June 29, 2017 Reappointed
		July 12, 2017 Registered
	<u>Director Hideaki Haruna</u>	June 27, 2013 Appointed
		July 10, 2013 Registered
	<u>Director Hideaki Haruna</u>	June 27, 2014 Reappointed
		July 10, 2014 Registered
·	<u>Director Hideaki Haruna</u>	June 26, 2015 Reappointed
		July 9, 2015 Registered
	<u>Director Hideaki Haruna</u>	June 29, 2016 Reappointed
		July 11, 2016 Registered
	Director Hideoki Haruna	June 29, 2017 Reappointed
	Director Hideaki Haruna	July 12, 2017 Registered

(Legal Affairs Bureau's) Reference Number か 098065

\*Underline indicates deleted items

	Director Shuji Abe	June 27, 2013 Appointed
	(Outside Director)	July 10, 2013 Registered
	Director Shuji Abe	June 27, 2014 Reappointed
	(Outside Director)	July 10, 2014 Registered
	Disease Chail Ale	June 26, 2015 Reappointed
	<u>Director Shuji Abe</u>	July 9, 2015 Registered
	Discotor Chaff Ab a	June 29, 2016 Reappointed
	<u>Director Shuji Abe</u>	July 11, 2016 Registered
	Discourse Charit Alice	June 29, 2017 Reappointed
	Director Shuji Abe	July 12, 2017 Registered
	Director Total fund Materia	June 27, 2014 Appointed
	<u>Director Tetsufumi Matsura</u>	July 10, 2014 Registered
	Division Tatachani Mataura	June 26, 2015 Reappointed
	<u>Director Tetsufumi Matsura</u>	July 9, 2015 Registered
	Director Total film: Materia	June 29, 2016 Reappointed
	<u>Director Tetsufumi Matsura</u>	July 11, 2016 Registered
		June 29, 2017 Retired
·		July 12, 2017 Registered
	Director Veguali Chara	June 27, 2014 Appointed
	<u>Director Yasushi Ohara</u>	July 10, 2014 Registered
	Director Veguali Ohere	June 26, 2015 Reappointed
	Director Yasushi Ohara	July 9, 2015 Registered
	Director Voquabi Obaro	June 29, 2016 Reappointed
	<u>Director Yasushi Ohara</u>	July 11, 2016 Registered
	Director Vaquahi Obere	June 29, 2017 Reappointed
	Director Yasushi Ohara	July 12, 2017 Registered
harmonia de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la companya d		

(Legal Affairs Bureau's) Reference Number か 098065

\*Underline indicates deleted items

Director Hiromasa Kawaguchi	June 29, 2016 Appointed
Director Tillomasa Kawaguchi	July 11, 2016 Registered
Director Himmen Kournandi	June 29, 2017 Reappointed
Director Hiromasa Kawaguchi	July 12, 2017 Registered
Director Veril Veri	June 29, 2017 Appointed
Director Kenji Kose	July 12, 2017 Registered
Director Keiichi Ando	June 29, 2017 Appointed
Director Reliciti Arido	July 12, 2017 Registered
938-2,Oaza Namiyanagi, Hanno City,	June 27, 2013 Reappointed
Saitama Prefecture, Japan Representative Director Isamu Osa	July 10, 2013 Registered
938-2,Oaza Namiyanagi, Hanno City,	June 27, 2014 Reappointed
Saitama Prefecture, Japan Representative Director Isamu Osa	July 10, 2014 Registered
938-2,Oaza Namiyanagi, Hanno City,	June 26, 2015 Reappointed
Saitama Prefecture, Japan Representative Director Isamu Osa	July 9, 2015 Registered
938-2,Oaza Namiyanagi, Hanno City, Saitama Prefecture, Japan	June 29, 2016 Reappointed
Representative Director Isamu Osa	July 11, 2016 Registered
938-2,Oaza Namiyanagi, Hanno City,	June 29, 2017 Reappointed
Saitama Prefecture, Japan Representative Director Isamu Osa	July 12, 2017 Registered
1009 Skyrise Tower, 1-16 Miyukicho	June 27, 2014 Appointed
Tokorozawa City, Saitama Pre., Japan Representative Director Toru Fujiwara	July 10, 2014 Registered
1009 Skyrise Tower, 1-16 Miyukicho	June 26, 2015 Reappointed
Tokorozawa City, Saitama Pre., Japan Representative Director Toru Fujiwara	July 9, 2015 Registered
	June 29, 2016 Retired
	July 11, 2016 Registered

(Legal Affairs Bureau's) Reference Number か 098065

\*Underline indicates deleted items

6/9

	5-14, Kurekawacho, Ashiya City, Hyogo Prefecture, Japan	June 26, 2015 Appointed
	Representative Director Yasushi Ohara	July 9, 2015 Registered
	5-14, Kurekawacho, Ashiya City, Hyogo Prefecture, Japan	June 29, 2016 Reappointed
	Representative Director Yasushi Ohara	July 11, 2016 Registered
	5-14, Kurekawacho, Ashiya City,	June 29, 2017 Reappointed
	Hyogo Prefecture, Japan Representative Director Yasushi Ohara	July 12, 2017 Registered
	Company Auditor Masaru Tokuda	June 28, 2012 Reappointed
	(Outside Company Auditor)	July 10, 2012 Registered
		June 29, 2016 Retired
		July 11, 2016 Registered
	Company Auditor Takafumi Watanabe	June 26, 2012 Reappointed
	(Outside Company Auditor)	July 10, 2012 Registered
	Company Auditor Takafumi Watanabe	June 29, 2016 Reappointed
	(Outside Company Auditor)	July 11, 2016 Registered
		June 29, 2017 Retired
		July 12, 2017 Registered
	Company Auditor Manahira Takanawa	June 29, 2011 Reappointed
	Company Auditor Masahiro Takemura	July 11, 2011 Registered
		June 26, 2015 Retired
		July 9, 2015 Registered
	Company Auditor Vilgo Torrito	June 28, 2012 Appointed
	Company Auditor Kikuo Tomita	July 10, 2012 Registered
	Company Auditor Vitue Tourite	June 29, 2016 Reappointed
	Company Auditor Kikuo Tomita	July 11, 2016 Registered
•	Company Auditor Liteahi Vahayashi	June 26, 2015 Appointed
	Company Auditor Hitoshi Kobayashi	July 9, 2015 Registered

(Legal Affairs Bureau's) Reference Number か 098065

\*Underline indicates deleted items

	Company Auditor Shozo Seki (Outside Company Auditor)	June 29, 2016 Appointed
		July 11, 2016 Registered
	Company Auditor Hidefumi Naito	June 29, 2017 Appointed
	(Outside Company Auditor)	July 12, 2017 Registered
	Accounting Auditor	June 27, 2013 Appointed
	Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC	July 10, 2013 Registered
	Accounting Auditor	June 27, 2014 Reappointed
	Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC	July 10, 2014 Registered
	Accounting Auditor	June 26, 2015 Reappointed
	Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC	July 9, 2015 Registered
	Accounting Auditor	June 29, 2016 Reappointed
	Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC	July 11, 2016 Registered
	Accounting Auditor	June 29, 2017 Appointed
	Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC	July 12, 2017 Registered
Provisions relating to Limitation of Liability regarding Non-Executive Directors etc.	Pursuant to the provisions of Article 427, Paragraph 1 of the Companies Act, the Company may enter into liability limitation agreement with Outside Directors and Outside Corporate Auditors which limits their liabilities for damages provided for in Article 423 of the Companies Act, provided that the maximum amount of liabilities for damages under such agreement shall be the amount provided for by law.  June 27, 2013 Approved July I 0, 2013 Registered	
Absorption type	On October 1, 2017 the Company merged with Tsubaki E&M Co.,	
Merger	registered 1-1 Kotari-Kuresumi, Nagaokakyo, Kyoto	
Provisions relating	October 10, 2017 Registered Company with Board of Directors	
to the company with		
board of directors	pursuant to Article 136 of Act No.87.2006	
Provisions relating	Company with Company Auditors	
to the company with	Registered on May 1, 2006 by registrar's own discretion	
Company Auditors	pursuant to Article 136 of Act No.87.2006	

(Legal Affairs Bureau's) Reference Number か 098065

\*Underline indicates deleted items

Provisions relating	Company with Board of Auditors
to the company with	July 13, 2006 Registered
Board of Auditors	
Provisions relating	Company with Accounting Auditors
to the company with	July 13, 2006 Registered
Accounting Auditors	
Provisions relating	Pursuant to the provision of Ministry of Justice Ordinance No.15, 1989
to the Registry	Section 3.
	April 20, 2000 Posted

I hereby certify that this is a complete transcript of whole valid entries listed in the registry; ( Jurisdiction Osaka Legal Affairs Bureau) October 12, 2017

Osaka Legal Affairs Bureau

Registrar

MASAMI ISHIUCHI

(Legal Affairs Bureau's)

Reference Number 10 098065

\*Underline indicates deleted items

9/9

#### CERTIFICATE OF TRANSLATION

I, Atsuko Hosokawa, certify that I am fluent in English and Japanese, and that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the attached translation is a true and accurate translation of the merger recordation for Tsubaki E&M Co. and Tsubakimoto Chain Co., translated by myself.

Date: December 11, 2017

By: axxuko Horobama

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 006265 FRAME: 0911

**RECORDED: 12/18/2017**